
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6427
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010
PARLIAMENTARY DELEGATION TO AUSTRALIA
Bajwa Shri Partap Singh

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India is considering any proposal to send a Parliamentary Delegation/Official Delegation to Australia for discussion with Local Government to provide all necessary assistance to racially victim mized Indians citizens and students in Australia; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI S. M. KRISHNA)

(a): No, GOI has no such proposal.

(b): Does not arise.
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